
Resolution No. 1988- 89 21

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To the Vocatiollal Fund

For The fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1989

ImEREAS, The Principles of Technology Program at the Vocational Center received
extra funds from the State for the Math Pilot Program~
NO\~, THEREFORE, I3E IT RESOLVED l3y the Boa rd of County Commissioners for Weakley

County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 1st day of October, 1988,

that:
SECTION 1. The Vocational Instructioll Equipment Fund is hereby amended

as f ollovs :

Account
Number Account

Approved
Budget

Budget
Anunendsments Amended
CInc./Dec.) Budget

Unappropriated Balances

Fund Balance ..':...~, ('

Reserves

Estimated Revellues

46790 Program Improvemellt $30(ccD.

$30(000.

$ 3 ,000.

$ 3,000.

$ 33/°0.0.
$ 33. (57;1) •Total Estimated Available

Estimated Expenditures

Total Expenditures $ 20,080 .$ 3,000.
, , ..

$ 23,080.

$ 23,080 .

72300-429 Instructional Supplies $ 20,080. $ 3,000.

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of

County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tellnessee, which are in conflict with this

resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. I3E IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requirirng it. This resolution shall

be spread upon tlteminutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO TIlE RULES Of TIlE COM~IISSION, TillS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY
TilE FOLLOIHNG ~IHIBERS OF TilE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOAR OF COUNTY COM1'1SSIONES:

, /7

~... '/!,"~ ,·r~ -/../ .,_~.... ...-,/ ...__·C_

I--lotionmade by Comm.Ronnie Bates tha t the foregoing resolu tion be adopted:
Comm.0immyBrasfieldMotion seconded by

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried------------------------
Passed adn approved the 17th day of April , 198L'
Attested: Approved:

~

' .•- . f. //.
~ ~d-42 :1{' -,. 7-,'>~"7<'.,;- - j?_J..L--<.--->;:/

Faye Butts, County Clerk ~erry/S. Killebrew, Count V Executive

(fl! 2./


